
A TTAC l.i M I-]N f , i

(See regulatiorr 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
ATTTHORITY PPR4\

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website in Resoect of All

Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

> FEDERAL / PRoVINCIAL Go\rr. Federal Govt. (Autonomous)

SERVER THINK SYSTEM SR-650

; TENDER NUTvIBER HQCAAJ1992/,1 34/XXLN
Z BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT. OTY.03 SERVERS, GENERATION.l 0

> ESTIMATED COIIIPLETION PERIOD 90 Days
]- WHETHER THE PROCUREi,4ENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

> ADVERTISEMENT

(i) PPRA Website ( TS-464342E) date es / No
Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(Federal

(ii) News Papers TRIBUNE 1,I.11-2021 & NAWAYE WAOAT
11-11-2021 Yes / No

(lf yes grve names oi r,e,!sirapers and dates)

l, TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & Tll\rE 30-11-2021 1 1:00

NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local/ lnternational

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) No

I ( oG- la,9 L r-l-tt

Yes / No

> NAME OF THE ORGANtzATtON/DEpTT. pakistan Civit Aviation_AClh.gfijy

> TIILE OF CONTRACT QTY.O3 SERVERS .GEi{ERAIICN-10 LENOVC

LENOVO SERVER THINK SYSTEM SR-650

> TENDER VALUE Rs.1,OOO/.

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A
(for civilWorks only)

(



2

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUi,IENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

Five (05

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDOING/TENDER DOCUMENTS yes yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH IVIETHOD OF PROCUREI\4ENT WAS USED: . (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE_ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE. TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER ME]-HOD OF ?ROCUREMEN T i^/AlJ

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EIVIERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES YES/ NO

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED NO Yes / No

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\,4PETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINET-)

FOR USING A IVETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY D.CNS

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Four(041



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORIT Y PRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

PRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Serv ices & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BII)S
Four (041

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

D.ATIS SERVER S INSTALLED AT JIAP KARACHI.THE MOTHERBO ARD OF

STANDBY R HAS OEVELOPED A FAULT & BEC E OUT OF

ORDER WHEREAS MAIN SERVER IS FU NCTIONING IN DEGRADED

MODE.

,{ I"I'ACHMENT _ II
(See regulrrtio rr 2)

> NAI\,4E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER_ M/S. TEXITECH..F.41 EST,\TE
AVENUE.S,I.T.E. KARACHI-PAKISTAN.

; RANKING OT SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION RIPORT
(i.e. 1n, 2tu, 3d EVALUATEIJ BID). O1s, Lowest

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIMF. WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe). N/A



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TII\,4E OF OPENING oF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD pRtCE Rs. 3.147.000/
> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALLBIDDERS_yes Yes / No

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

05-04-

> ANY COMPLATNTS RECETVED No
(lf yes result thereo0 

-

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS OIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

No Yes / No

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO
(l'yes g ve details)

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDII.IONS, IF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

-:2:-

IF.No.2i I /2008PPRA-RA.lII]


